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Achievement of Healthy People 2020 Goals of 85% for All
Pediatric (kindergarten) Vaccines+

Provider

Trinity Town & Country Family Medicine

Lake Region District Health Unit — Benson
County

Sanford 2" Ave Clinic
Foster County Public Health
Indian Health Services — Belcourt

Sanford Family Medicine North

Upper Missouri District Health Unit — Watford
City

Trenton Community Clinic

City-County Health District

DTaP

85.7%

86.4%

86.5%

87.2%

87.7%

88.9%

89.2%

89.2%

89.2%

Hepatitis
B

100%
97.7%
98.6%
100%
99.5%
100%
98.5%
100%

100%

MMR

85.7%

86.4%

85.5%

86.3%

86.6%

92.6%

87.6%

87.7%

89.2%

Polios

85.7%

86.4%

86.5%

86.3%

87.9%

85.2%

89.2%

89.2%

89.2%

Varicella

85.7%

86.4%

85.5%

85.5%

86.3%

85.2%

86.6%

86.2%

89.2%



Wells County Public Health — Harvey 90.0% 95.0% 86.7% 86.7% 85.0%

Heart of America Johnson Clinic — Dunseith 90.1% 97.2% 87.3% 90.1% 87.3%

St. Alexius — Minot 91.9% 98.0% 90.9% 90.9% 89.9%

Early Childhood Tracking 92.2% 100% 90.3% 91.3% 89.3%

CHI St. Alexius — Dickinson 92.5% 98.1% 92.5% 92.5% 90.6%

Rolette County Public Health Department 92.6% 99.6% 93.0% 92.6% 93.0%

Northland Community Health Center — Rolla 92.7% 100% 90.2% 92.7% 90.2%

First District Health Unit — McHenry County 94.3% 100% 91.4% 94.3% 91.4%

First District Health Unit — Burke County 94.7% 100% 89.5% 94.7% 89.5%

Altru Clinic Lake Region 95.2% 99.2% 92.7% 93.5% 92.7%

Sanford Minot Family Practice NW 95.5% 95.5% 95.5% 95.5% 95.5%

Indian Health Services — White Shield Clinic 95.8% 100% 95.8% 91.7% 95.8%

Clinicare 100% 92.9% 100% 100% 100%

UND Family Medicine Residency 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Northland Community Health Center — Ray 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Northland Community Health Center — 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
McClusky

Congratulations Providers!

* These rates were calculated using data from the NDIIS for children 4 — 6 years of age. This quarter’s birthdate range (October 1, 2009 —-
September 30, 2010).

T Goal of 85% for 5 DTaP, 3 Hepatitis B, 2 MMR, 4 Polio, 2 Varicella

¥ Polio rate includes at least one dose administered after age 4.



