



## **Immunization Provider Honor Roll**

Quarter 3 2017

## Achievement of Healthy People 2020 Goals of 85% for All Pediatric (kindergarten) Vaccines:

Provider	DTaP	Hepatitis B	MMR	Polio‡	Varicella
Trinity Town & Country Family Medicine	85.7%	100%	85.7%	85.7%	85.7%
Lake Region District Health Unit – Benson County	86.4%	97.7%	86.4%	86.4%	86.4%
Sanford 2 <sup>nd</sup> Ave Clinic	86.5%	98.6%	85.5%	86.5%	85.5%
Foster County Public Health	87.2%	100%	86.3%	86.3%	85.5%
Indian Health Services – Belcourt	87.7%	99.5%	86.6%	87.9%	86.3%
Sanford Family Medicine North	88.9%	100%	92.6%	85.2%	85.2%
Upper Missouri District Health Unit – Watford City	89.2%	98.5%	87.6%	89.2%	86.6%
Trenton Community Clinic	89.2%	100%	87.7%	89.2%	86.2%
City-County Health District	89.2%	100%	89.2%	89.2%	89.2%

Wells County Public Health – Harvey	90.0%	95.0%	86.7%	86.7%	85.0%
Heart of America Johnson Clinic – Dunseith	90.1%	97.2%	87.3%	90.1%	87.3%
St. Alexius – Minot	91.9%	98.0%	90.9%	90.9%	89.9%
Early Childhood Tracking	92.2%	100%	90.3%	91.3%	89.3%
CHI St. Alexius – Dickinson	92.5%	98.1%	92.5%	92.5%	90.6%
Rolette County Public Health Department	92.6%	99.6%	93.0%	92.6%	93.0%
Northland Community Health Center – Rolla	92.7%	100%	90.2%	92.7%	90.2%
First District Health Unit – McHenry County	94.3%	100%	91.4%	94.3%	91.4%
First District Health Unit – Burke County	94.7%	100%	89.5%	94.7%	89.5%
Altru Clinic Lake Region	95.2%	99.2%	92.7%	93.5%	92.7%
Sanford Minot Family Practice NW	95.5%	95.5%	95.5%	95.5%	95.5%
Indian Health Services – White Shield Clinic	95.8%	100%	95.8%	91.7%	95.8%
Clinicare	100%	92.9%	100%	100%	100%
UND Family Medicine Residency	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Northland Community Health Center – Ray	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Northland Community Health Center – McClusky	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

## **Congratulations Providers!**

<sup>\*</sup> These rates were calculated using data from the NDIIS for children 4 – 6 years of age. This quarter's birthdate range (October 1, 2009 – September 30, 2010).

<sup>†</sup> Goal of 85% for 5 DTaP, 3 Hepatitis B, 2 MMR, 4 Polio, 2 Varicella

<sup>‡</sup> Polio rate includes at least one dose administered after age 4.